OP \$40.00 1150

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Joseph Foor	08/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	One Village Center Drive
City:	Van Buren Township
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48111-5711

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11504165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)364-9604

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-364-0200

Email: jburgess@burgessiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph G. Burgess

Address Line 1: 691 N. Squirrel Road, Ste. 110

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 214320

Address Line 4: Auburn Hills, MICHIGAN 48321-4320

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MST.00004 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph G. Burgess

Total Attachments: 1

source=executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018190 FRAME: 0342

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS THE LINDERSIGNER) William Jacob East			
WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, William Joseph Foor has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled: POWER STEERING PUMP				
RELIEF SYSTEM FILTER (Attorney Docket N	RELIEF SYSTEM FILTER (Attorney Docket No. 81139113) for which I/we intend to make			
application for Letters Patent; and				
WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL 1	FECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporat	ion organized		
and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of				
business at Van Buren Township, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of				
acquiring an interest therein;				
NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made				
with VISTEON CORPORATION, or by my contractual obligation, and for valuable				
consideration which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON				
GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America				
and for all countries throughout the world to the said invention, as described in the				
specification executed by me/us, preparatory t	o obtaining Letters Patent therefor	(and I/we		
hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the	e serial number and filing date here	ein:		
Serial No, Filing Date), and I/we her	eby request		
the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON				
GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee. Executed by:				
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE		
Namo Milliam Jacob Coo				

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Name William Joseph Foor address 14202 Burton address Clayton, MI 49235	William frough Force	8-9-06

RECORDED: 08/30/2006

PATENT REEL: 018190 FRAME: 0343